Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021 
(“SEBI SBEB Regulations”). 

This is to inform that the Securities Issue Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company, by way of 
circular resolution passed on 13th February 2026, has approved allotment of 17,20,000 (Seventeen Lacs Twenty 
Thousand), fully paid-up equity shares of the Company having a face value of Rs.2/- (Rupees Two Only) each, 
aggregating to Rs.3,53,50,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Fifty Three Lacs Fifty Thousand Only) for cash at a 
premium in dematerialised form to the option grantees, pursuant to the exercise of the options granted to the 
eligible employees of the Company and its subsidiaries under ESOP 2022. The details in terms of Regulation 30 
of the SEBI Listing Regulations to the extent applicable are given below: